Number of options Exercise price Expiry date
800,000 $0.10 October 13, 2022
600,000 $0.10 January 20, 2022

1,400,000 $0.10

The weighted average grant date fair value of options granted during the year was $0.03
(2020 – $0.11). The weighted average remaining life of outstanding options as at July
31, 2021 is 0.89 years (2020 – 0.47).

The fair value of stock options granted during the year of $41,408 (2020 - $1,681) was
estimated using the Black-Scholes option pricing model using the following assumptions:

2021 2020
Risk free interest rate 0.12% - 0.20% 0.26%
Expected life (in years) 1.00 - 2.00 0.50
Expected volatility 100% 100%
Dividend yield - -
Forfeiture rate  0% 0%

The expected volatility assumption is based on the volatility of companies comparable in
size and operations to the Company. The risk-free interest rate assumption is based on
yield curves on Canadian government zero-coupon bonds with a remaining term equal
to the stock options’ expected life. The Company uses historical data to estimate option
exercise, forfeiture and employee termination within the valuation model. The Company
has not paid and does not anticipate paying dividends on its share capital.

Year ended
July 31, 2021

Year ended
July 31, 2020

Number of
Options

Weighted
Average
Exercise
Price

Number of
Options

Weighted
Average
Exercise
Price

  Opening 500,000 $   0.11  - $   -
  Granted 1,400,000 0.10 500,000 0.11
  Expired (500,000) (0.11) - -

  Ending 1,400,000 $   0.10 500,000 $   0.11

  Exercisable 1,400,000 $   0.10 500,000 $   0.11

FLOW METALS CORP.
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the years ended July 31, 2021 and 2020
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

20

7. Lease Liability

The Company recognized right-of-use asset of $16,500 (Note 5) and lease liability of $16,500.
The Company recorded a right-of-use asset for subleased office space in the statement of
financial position relating to the sublease agreement effective November 1, 2020. At the
commencement date of the lease, the lease liability was measured as the present value of the
future lease payments that were not paid at that date. These lease payments are discounted